## **Join Crawford County 4-H for FREE!**

We are turning the world over to the next generation better than we found it. Iowa 4-H is building Iowa's future workforce by providing youth-adult partnerships and research-based experiences. Each year we reach about one in five Iowa K-12 youth as we build skills in Iowa's future leaders. We are celebrating our legacy and building a strong Iowa for generations to come.

The Iowa State University Extension and Outreach Crawford County Extension Council is happy to announce that they have decided to cover the cost of the 4-H Enrollment Fee for all Crawford County 4-Her's for the 2022-2023 program year. Clover Kids will still need to pay the \$20 enrollment fee.

Iowa 4-H is a partnership between Iowa State University Extension and Outreach and Iocal Agricultural Extension Districts. The yearly \$30 Enrollment Fee is an investment in each 4-H member that represents an important commitment to positive youth development in Crawford County. The fee is for all members in grades 4-12 and 4-H enrollment will open in September.

The Crawford County Extension Council hopes that by making 4-H no cost for all new and returning 4-Her's it will encourage growth in our county 4-H program. Please spread the word and help Crawford County 4-H build a #StrongIowa. You will still have to go to 4-H online 2.0 to enroll or reenroll for the 2022-2023 program year.



